I N V E R T E D  T O O T H
conveying
chains
F O R  T H E  G L A S S  I N D U S T R Y
1
Ramsey Conveying Chains
FOR THE GLASS INDUSTRY
W H Y  I N V E R T E D

In this example the part number UL-CL150, describes an UltraLife single pin, center guide chain, all-link build,
150mm nominal width. When ordering simply provide the appropriate chain type and Assembly Number (see
ordering guide below).
Note that there are many chain widths and assemblies not included in this brochure.
A D D I T I O N A L  C H A I N  O P T I O N S
From time to time, our glass industry customers need a chain that is different from our typical specifications.
We are set up to make custom orders as efficiently and cost-effectively as most common chain, and we
welcome such inquiries.
Chain Grinding Any chain in the following charts can be ground. To achieve an ultra-smooth surface
Ramsey can grind the top, bottom, or both sides of a chain to the customer’s desired dimensions. To order,
simply specify the chain type and assembly number and include your grinding requirements. It is important to
specify the amount of material to be ground off each surface and the desired finished dimensions of the chain.
Note: The minimum amount of grinding required to “clean up” a surface is 0.10 to 0.12 mm. The standard tolerance on grinding is 0.025mm.
O R D E R I N G  G U I D E
For the most efficient processing
of your order, please include the
Chain Type (UL,UL2,ST,LP,EP) and
the Assembly Number from the
Ordering Charts.
Alternatively, Ramsey can fulfill
your requirements based on the
part numbers of other chain
manufacturers.
If you are unsure about what you
have, or what type of chain you
need, contact Ramsey. Our chain
specialists are accustomed to
identifying and replacing chains
from all parts of the world.
UL = UltraLife single pin
UL2= UltraLife two pin
ST= Standard
LP = Lo-Profile
EP = Extended Pitch
Ordering Charts
CHAIN TYPE
ASSEMBLY NO.
GUIDE TYPE: C = center   S = side   M = multi
BUILD TYPE: L = all-link   S = link-spacer
NOMINAL WIDTH: (in mm)
UL – C L  150
7
8
Center Guide ChainC
LO-PROFILEULTRALIFE TWO PIN
Pitch   Line
7.3mm
12.6mm Pitch   Line
6.2mm
12.8mm Pitch   Line
5.1mm
10.2mm
Assemblies for UltraLife,   Standard,   UltraLife Two Pin and    Lo-ProfileUL UL2 LPST
A L L - L I N K  A S S E M B L Y SINGLE PIN TWO PIN**L
* +0.0/-2.0% Tolerance   ** Available in UltraLife only
Note: Unless indicated, all dimensions are in millimeters
ASSEMBLY NOMINAL WL SPROCKET* WH WEIGHT WH WEIGHT
NUMBER WIDTH (MAX) WIDTH (MAX) KG/M (MAX) KG/M
CL100 100 91.0 100.0 95.0 5.2 94.0 5.6
CL120 120 116.0 120.0 120.0 6.6 119.0 7.1
CL125 125 122.0 125.0 126.0 7.0 125.0 7.5
CL140 140 135.0 140.0 139.0 7.7 138.0 8.2
CL150 150 147.0 150.0 151.0 8.5 150.0 9.1
CL180 180 175.0 180.0 179.0 10.1 178.0 10.8
CL200 200 199.0 200.0 203.0 11.4 202.0 12.2
CL250 250 250.0 250.0 254.0 14.5 253.0 15.5
CL300 300 300.0 300.0 304.0 17.2 303.0 18.4
L I N K - S P A C E R  A S S E M B L Y SINGLE PIN TWO PIN**S
ASSEMBLY NOMINAL WL SPROCKET* WH WEIGHT WH WEIGHT
NUMBER WIDTH (MAX) WIDTH (MAX) KG/M (MAX) KG/M
CS100 100 91.0 100.0 95.0 3.5 94.0 3.7
CS120 120 116.0 120.0 120.0 4.5 119.0 4.8
CS125 125 122.0 125.0 126.0 4.7 125.0 5.0